

**N.D.P.S No. 05 of 2025**

Present : Sri Rintu Sur, Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Hooghly, in-charge  
Order No. 32 dated 06.01.2026.

Out of eight accused persons, six accused persons namely, Dinabandhu Ganda, Debasish Kalta, Banambar Tandia, Pradyumna Tandia, Sk. Khairuddin @ Bahadur and Chotelal Shaw are produced virtually from Hooghly District Correctional Home.

Other two accused persons namely, Manoara Bibi and Raju Ruidas, on bail are present in court by filing hazira and placed on the dock.

Subrata Guchhait, Learned advocate deputed by Legal Aid Defense Counsel is present in court on behalf of accused persons Dinabandhu Ganda, Debasish Kalta, Banambar Tandia and Pradyumna Tandia.

Sri Tapan Gayen, Ld. advocate for accused persons namely, Manoara Bibi, Raju Ruidas and Chotelal Shaw is present in court.

Sri Subhendu Ghosh, Ld. advocate for accused person namely, Sk. Khairuddin @ Bahadur, has not turned up today.

Sri Arup Chatterjee, Ld. P.P-in-charge has not turned up today.

The witness has not turned up today.

The existing schedule has been exhausted. New schedule for trial is prepared as follows,

On 06.02.2026 for examination of C.S.W. No-1.

Issue summons upon the witness accordingly. Prosecution is directed to produce the alamat before this court on the date fixed positively.

To date (06.02.2026) for production, appearance and evidence.

Accused persons namely, Manoara Bibi and Raju Ruidas, on bail as before.

The Superintendent of Hooghly District Correctional Home is directed to produce other accused persons virtually before this court on the date fixed positively.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Judge,

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
cum- Judge, Spl. Court, Hooghly.  
(in-charge)